# **Privacy Policy**

This Privacy Policy describes how Kple Tech (trading name in Alberta) in collaboration with MobileFirstHQ collects, uses, shares, and protects personal information obtained from users of our website and services.

#### **Information We Collect**

We may collect personal information such as names, email addresses, phone numbers, and other contact details when you interact with our website or use our services. We may also collect non-personal information such as IP addresses, browser types, and device information for analytical purposes.

#### How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to provide and improve our services, communicate with you, process transactions, and comply with legal requirements. We may also use your information for marketing purposes with your consent.

#### **Information Sharing**

We may share your personal information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website and delivering our services. We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties.

## **Data Security**

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

## **Your Choices**

You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information. You may also optout of receiving marketing communications from us.

## **Changes to This Policy**

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the effective date will be updated accordingly.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or how we handle your personal information, please contact us at <u>rajesh.sabharwal@mobilefirsthq.com/rahul.b@mobilefirsthq.com</u>

Effective Date: 04-15-2024